

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

930 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.569 OF 2023

DR. BHASKAR RAKHMAJI SHINARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. N.B. Narwade
APP for Respondent No.1: Mr. R.B. Bagul
.....

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 20th JUNE, 2023.**

PER COURT :-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 25.07.2023.
3. The learned A.P.P. waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1.
4. The pendency of this petition shall not be an obstacle for proceeding with any other criminal case pending against the petitioners and co-accused before the court concerned.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)

rlj/