

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.872 OF 2023

DAMODHAR PANDURANG SALUNKE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
AND
907 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1939 OF 2023

AAYUSH PRASHANT AGRAWAL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
AND
908 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.569 OF 2023

DR. BHASKAR RAKHMAJI SHINARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....
Mr.R.V. Dasalkar, Mrs.V.S. Choudhari & Mr.R.B. Bagul, APPs for
respondent/State.

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 25th JULY, 2023.**

PER COURT :-

1. If the copies are supplied within a week, issue notice to the concerned respondents, returnable on 29th August, 2023.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

sga/