



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

948 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2891 OF 2021

**SHAIKH ZAKIR SHAIKH SAGIR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
ROHIT W. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 10.12.2024.

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, following matters are adjourned to dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

948 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2891 OF 2021 949 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3002 OF 2021 950 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 832 OF 2022 951 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1959 OF 2022 952 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2736 OF 2022 953 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1343 OF 2023 955 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3407 OF 2023 957 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 596 OF 2024 958 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1386 OF 2024 959 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1581 OF 2024 960 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1615 OF 2024 961 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1659 OF 2024 962 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1794 OF 2024 963 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2157 OF 2024 964 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2438 OF 2024 965 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2477 OF 2024 966 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2480 OF 2024 967 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2556 OF 2024 968 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2681 OF 2024 969 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2738 OF 2024 970 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2836 OF 2024 971 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2865 OF 2024 972 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2915 OF 2024 973 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3141 OF 2024 974 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3271 OF 2024 975 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3369 OF 2024	22.01.2025
976 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3443 OF 2024 977 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3603 OF 2024 978 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4257 OF 2024 979 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4260 OF 2024 980 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 458 OF 2019	23.01.2025.

981 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 537 OF 2022 982 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1235 OF 2022 983 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1327 OF 2022 984 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1364 OF 2022 985 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 133 OF 2023 986 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 416 OF 2023 987 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 497 OF 2023 988 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 501 OF 2023 989 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 521 OF 2023 990 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 536 OF 2023 WITHCRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 480 OF 2023 WITHCRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2888 OF 2023 WITHCRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1273 OF 2022 991 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 564 OF 2023 992 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 569 OF 2023 993 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 657 OF 2023 994 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 724 OF 2023 WITHCRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 573 OF 2024 IN WP/724/2023 995 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 937 OF 2023 996 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 987 OF 2023 997 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1000 OF 2023	23.01.2025.
998 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1010 OF 2023 WITHCRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 647 OF 2023 999 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1063 OF 2023 1000 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1108 OF 2023 1001 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1138 OF 2023 1002 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1174 OF 2023 1003 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1177 OF 2023 1004 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1824 OF 2023 1005 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 154 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 943 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1444 OF 2024 1006 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 186 OF 2024	24.01.2025

(ROHIT W. JOSHI)
JUDGE

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE