



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

34 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 209 OF 2024

SHAIKH ARSHAD SHAIKH SADEK AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

CORAM : **SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 27th June, 2025.

P.C.:

. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to dates mentioned against them.

2 The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

MATTERS	DATE
34 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 209 OF 2024 37 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 611 OF 2024 39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 818 OF 2024 41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1254 OF 2024 42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1884 OF 2024 44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2438 OF 2024 45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2507 OF 2024 <u>WITH</u> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4862 OF 2024 46 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3560 OF 2024 47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3588 OF 2024 48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3681 OF 2024 49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3972 OF 2024 50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4429 OF 2024 51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4842 OF 2024 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4856 OF 2024 53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5039 OF 2024 54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5061 OF 2024 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 15 OF 2025 58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 185 OF 2025 59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 192 OF 2025 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 309 OF 2025	23.07.2025

MATTERS	DATE
62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 411 OF 2025	24.07.2025
63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 477 OF 2025	
64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 484 OF 2025	
65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 515 OF 2025	
66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 543 OF 2025	
67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 590 OF 2025	
68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 748 OF 2025	
69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1261 OF 2025	
70 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1264 OF 2025	
72 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1276 OF 2025	
73 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1316 OF 2025	
74 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1541 OF 2025	
75 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1286 OF 2019	
76 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1618 OF 2019	
77 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1661 OF 2019	
78 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1909 OF 2019	
79 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 39 OF 2020	
80 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 178 OF 2020	
81 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 253 OF 2020	
82 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 332 OF 2020	
83 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 756 OF 2020	
<u>WITH</u> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1724 OF 2020 IN WP/756/2020	
84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1568 OF 2020	
85 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 211 OF 2021	
<u>WITH</u> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3317 OF 2023 IN WP/211/2021	
86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 213 OF 2021	
<u>WITH</u> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3315 OF 2023 IN WP/213/2021	
87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 671 OF 2021	
88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 690 OF 2021	
<u>WITH</u> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1423 OF 2021 IN WP/690/2021	
<u>WITH</u> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1514 OF 2021 IN WP/690/2021	

MATTERS	DATE
89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1000 OF 2021 90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1279 OF 2021 91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1087 OF 2022 92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1327 OF 2022 93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1362 OF 2022 94 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1521 OF 2022 95 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1542 OF 2022 96 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 416 OF 2023 97 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 497 OF 2023 98 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 521 OF 2023 99 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 564 OF 2023 100 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 569 OF 2023 101 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 657 OF 2023 102 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 724 OF 2023 <u>WITH</u> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 573 OF 2024 IN WP/724/2023 103 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 937 OF 2023 104 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 894 OF 2024 105 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1128 OF 2024 106 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1296 OF 2024 107 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1483 OF 2024 108 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1661 OF 2024 109 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1819 OF 2024 110 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 125 OF 2025	25.07.2025

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]

nga