



CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 569 OF 2023

VERSUS

- Adv. Kartik Katariya h/f. Mr. N. B. Narwade, Advocate for the Petitioners
- Mr. S. A. Gaikwad, APP for Respondent/s – State

DATE : SEPTEMBER 29, 2025

On the ground of personal difficulty of the petitioners,
stand over to 13.10.2025.

[SMT. VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV] [NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE JUDGE