



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 569 OF 2023

**DR. BHASKAR RAKHMAJI SHINARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Narwade Narayan B.
APP for Respondents: Mrs. B.B. Gunjal
...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 12.01.2026

PER COURT:

1. The learned APP, on instructions, submits that she would take instructions in respect of the action taken by the concerned police station regarding complaint made by the petitioners in the year 2019 and undertakes to file detailed reply as directed by this Court in the order dated 06.10.2020.

2. Stand over to 16.02.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)