



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

961 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 569 OF 2023

Dr. Bhaskar Rakhmaji Shinare And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

**Mr. Kartik Katariya h/f Mr. N. B. Narwade, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. P. S. Patil, APP for Respondents/State**

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 27TH MARCH 2026

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned APP, last chance is granted for taking instructions.
2. Stand over to 06.04.2026.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]