

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

947 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 569 OF 2023

DR. BHASKAR RAKHMAJI SHINARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. N.B. Narwade, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mrs. Chaitali Choudhari, A.P.P. for respondent-State.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 17 APRIL 2026.

Per Court :

. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, leave is granted to add the concerned Administrator of Nagar Urban Co-operative Bank, Ahmednagar as party respondent, who had filed complaint against the petitioners. Addition be carried out forthwith. On such addition, issue notice to the added respondent, returnable on 04.05.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**